|--|

12-24-2003

RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attny Docket No.: FUJR 20.763

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

1,02632752

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Masashige KAWARAI	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Fujitsu Limited			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other September 25, 2003 Execution Date:	Internal Address:			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/7	1			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	tached? 📮 Yes 🖳 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
575 Madison Avenue Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 50-1290			
New York New York 10022-2585 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Thomas J. Bean Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy December 11, 2003 Signature Date			

12/23/2003 ECOOPER 00000309 501290

10733128

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

01 FC:8021

•		Docket No.	FUJR 20.763		
,	ASSIGNMEN	IT			
	WHEREAS, the below named inventors, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in: OPTICAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM				
an application	ion is being filed concurrently ion for a Patent of the United S Application Serial No.	states was filed on			
chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasa	TSU LIMITED , having a paki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Jan, to and under the said invent	pan, ASSIGNEE	is desirous of obtaining the		
other good and valuable conshas sold, assigned, transferred over, unto the said ASSIGNE interest in, to and under the sarenewals and continuations that all reissues and extensions the without limitation, all applications and the right to capplication under the Patent I Industrial Property, or any off such application is filed, as muithout limitation, patents, ut	ideration, the receipt of which and set over, and by these precent its successors, legal represent in invention, and the said Unit bereof, and all Patents of the Unitereof; and all applications for it itions for patents, utility models or countries foreign to the United in its formation of the United States, the later international agreement or the property of the United States, inventor's certific countries foreign to the United States and all forms in the international agreement or the property of the United States and all forms in the international supplicable; and all forms in the international supplicable in the United States and its foreign to the United States a	is hereby acknowlesents does hereby intatives and assign ted States application ited States which industrial property is, and designs white differential converted states, together ights derived from international Converted domestic laws is of industrial properties and designs were stated.	edged, the said ASSIGNOR sell, assign, transfer and set as, the entire right, title and on and all divisions, may be granted thereon and protection, including, ch may hereafter be filed for r with the right to file such a said United States ention for the Protection of of the country in which any perty protection, including, which may be granted for said		
States, and any Official of any patents or other evidence or f	es and requests the Commission y country or countries foreign to forms of industrial property pro EE, its successors, legal repres	to the United State tection on applicat	s, whose duty it is to issue tions as aforesaid, to issue		
	ts and agrees that he has full rid, and will not execute, any ag				
successors, legal representative legal proceeding, sign all law make all rightful oaths, and g	covenants and agrees that he ways and assigns, any facts know ful papers, execute all division enerally do everything possible gns, to obtain and enforce prop	on respecting said al, continuing, reis to aid the said AS	invention, and testify in any sue and foreign applications, SSIGNEE, its successors,		
Full name of sole or first inve					
Inventor's Signature Masa			Sep. 25 2003		
Residence Kawasaki, Ja Post Office Address c/o F	pañ UJITSU LIMITED	Citizenship _	Japan		

- 1 -

1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan

11115560.01

RECORDED: 12/11/2003